days and Saturdays, excepting Wednesdays and Saturdays during the 
months of July, August and September of each year. And it is further

Ordered, adjudged and decreed that costs are hereby awarded to the 
plaintiff against the defendant, taxed at the sum of one hundred and 
seventeen and 67-100 dollars ($117.67), and that the plaintiff do re-
cover said costs from the defendant and have execution therefor. And 
it is further

Ordered, adjudged and decreed that the plaintiff have leave to 
apply from time to time for such orders at the foot of this judgment as